Site #: 288852

Freshwater Forested Wetlands | Hydric Flatwoods / Wet Prairie

Bayfield Mitigation Bank

Freshwater Forested Wetlands

Impact Permit Number

Credit Release
Credit Release
ERP98-459M7
Credit Release
Credit Release
0328333-001

ERP-023-204915-10/ERP98-
0459M7
ERP-121-213101-1

ERP 13-0110
24-327823-00-E1

ERP-121-213101-1
ERP-023-207089-4
ERP-023-204915-11
ERP-023-226410-1
ERP-023-222849-4

ERP-023-241680-2

ERP-023-244864-1

Permit Date

n/a
n/a
08/01/11
n/a
n/a
01/22/16
05/12/14

05/29/14
10/02/13
11/07/14

05/29/14
08/03/16
06/24/16
02/15/16
08/22/2022

05/05/2023

03/24/2023

Issuing Agency

DEP

DEP
SRWMD
DEP
DEP
FDEP
SRWMD

SRWMD
SRWMD
FDEP

SRWMD
SRWMD
SRWMD
SRWMD
SRWMD

SRWMD

SRWMD

Ledger
Modification
7/1/11
7/30/12
2/6/14
3/27/15
3/27/15
3/8/16
5/13/16

5/13/16
5/13/16
5/13/16

8/12/16
8/18/16
8/18/16
8/18/16
02/16/2023

06/09/2023

06/19/2023

Credit
Added

17
17

17
8.55

Credit
Used

2.48

2.9
0.42

1.26
3.3

0.5

0.5
2.95
0.15

2.88

0.03

Balance

17

34

31.52
48.52
57.07
54.17
53.75

52.75
51.49
48.19

47.69
45.69
45.19
42.24
42.09

39.21

39.18

Impact Permittee Name

QMS, CE, Financial

First Successful Burn

Columbia Co Comm Bascon Norris #1
Logging/Shrub Reduction in HA1 and Planting
Second Successful Burn

Sabal Trail Transmission

Columbia County - Bascon Norris #2

Lee Peanut Farms, LLC

FDOT I-10 Drainage Imp.

Duke Energy, Wrights Chapel Transmission
Line

Lee Peanut Farms, LLC

Columbia County - Sheriff's Office

Columbia County - Bascom Norris

Gateway Crossing

Gwen Lake Phase 2 Modification-Paul Dyal-
City of Lake City (MOD_018)

Florida Power & Light Proposed Service
Center-Jon Rosenthal-NW Valdosta Rd, Lake
City (MOD_019)

Bell Road Commercial-Bell Road Enterprises,
LLC-Daniel Crapps-Between NW Bell St & US
Hwy 441, Lake City (MOD_020)

August 2023



Site #: 288852

Impact Permit Number

ERP-023-211013-6

Hydric Flatwoods/ Wet Prairie

Impact Permit Number

Credit Release
Credit Release
Credit Release
Credit Release

Permit Date

05/26/2023

Permit Date

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Issuing Agency

SRWMD

Issuing Agency

DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP

Ledger
Modification
07/24/2023

Ledger
Modification
7/1/11
7/30/12
3/27/15
3/27/15

Credit
Added

Credit
Added
10.7

10.7
10.7
5.45

Credit
Used
0.1

Credit
Used

Balance

39.08

Balance

10.7
21.4
32.1
37.55

Impact Permittee Name

Wilson Park Amphitheater-City of Lake City-
Paul Dyal-232 NE Hillsboro St, Lake City
(MOD_021)

Impact Permittee Name

QMS, CE, Financial

First Successful Burn

Logging/Shrub Reduction in HA1 and Planting
Second Successful Burn

August 2023





