<u>Freshwater Forested Wetlands</u> | <u>Hydric Flatwoods / Wet Prairie</u>

## **Bayfield Mitigation Bank**

## Freshwater Forested Wetlands

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	7/1/11	17		17	QMS, CE, Financial
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	7/30/12	17		34	First Successful Burn
ERP98-459M7	08/01/11	SRWMD	2/6/14		2.48	31.52	Columbia Co Comm Bascon Norris #1
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	3/27/15	17		48.52	Logging/Shrub Reduction in HA1 and Planting
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	3/27/15	8.55		57.07	Second Successful Burn
0328333-001	01/22/16	FDEP	3/8/16		2.9	54.17	Sabal Trail Transmission
ERP-023-204915-10/ERP98- 0459M7	05/12/14	SRWMD	5/13/16		0.42	53.75	Columbia County - Bascon Norris #2
ERP-121-213101-1	05/29/14	SRWMD	5/13/16		1	52.75	Lee Peanut Farms, LLC
ERP 13-0110	10/02/13	SRWMD	5/13/16		1.26	51.49	FDOT I-10 Drainage Imp.
24-327823-00-E1	11/07/14	FDEP	5/13/16		3.3	48.19	Duke Energy, Wrights Chapel Transmission Line
ERP-121-213101-1	05/29/14	SRWMD	8/12/16		0.5	47.69	Lee Peanut Farms, LLC
ERP-023-207089-4	08/03/16	SRWMD	8/18/16		2	45.69	Columbia County - Sheriff's Office
ERP-023-204915-11	06/24/16	SRWMD	8/18/16		0.5	45.19	Columbia County - Bascom Norris
ERP-023-226410-1	02/15/16	SRWMD	8/18/16		2.95	42.24	Gateway Crossing
ERP-023-222849-4	08/22/2022	SRWMD	02/16/2023		0.15	42.09	Gwen Lake Phase 2 Modification-Paul Dyal- City of Lake City (MOD_018)
ERP-023-241680-2	05/05/2023	SRWMD	06/09/2023		2.88	39.21	Florida Power & Light Proposed Service Center-Jon Rosenthal-NW Valdosta Rd, Lake City (MOD_019)
ERP-023-244864-1	03/24/2023	SRWMD	06/19/2023		0.03	39.18	Bell Road Commercial-Bell Road Enterprises, LLC-Daniel Crapps-Between NW Bell St & US Hwy 441, Lake City (MOD_020)

## Site #: 288852

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger	Credit	Credit	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
			Modification	Added	Used		
ERP-023-211013-6	05/26/2023	SRWMD	07/24/2023		0.1	39.08	Wilson Park Amphitheater-City of Lake City- Paul Dyal-232 NE Hillsboro St, Lake City (MOD_021)

## Hydric Flatwoods/ Wet Prairie

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
<b>Credit Release</b>	n/a	DEP	7/1/11	10.7		10.7	QMS, CE, Financial
<b>Credit Release</b>	n/a	DEP	7/30/12	10.7		21.4	First Successful Burn
<b>Credit Release</b>	n/a	DEP	3/27/15	10.7		32.1	Logging/Shrub Reduction in HA1 and Planting
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	3/27/15	5.45		37.55	Second Successful Burn